

Hall of the House of Representatives
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 332

TO ESTABLISH THE PUBLIC HEALTH READINESS ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 332

Amend Senate Bill No. 332 as originally introduced:

Page 5, delete lines 4 through 9, and substitute the following:

"(10) "Original equipment manufacturer" means a business engaged"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "(12)" and substitute "(11)"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "(13)" and substitute "(12)"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "(14)" and substitute "(13)"

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "(15)" and substitute "(14)"

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "(16)" and substitute "(15)"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 14 through 16, and substitute the following:

"through an appropriate secure release system.

4-88-1105. Requirements – Hospital facility or hospital-owned facility.



All service or repair work performed at a hospital facility or hospital-owned facility on digital electronic equipment shall be performed by a person possessing any licensing or certification required by law or rule establishing standards of competency or qualification for the repair or service of that specific digital electronic equipment.

4-88-1106. Violations of the Deceptive Trade Practices Act – "

AND

Page 6, delete lines 22 through 29, and substitute the following:

"available to the Attorney General for the enforcement of this subchapter.

(c) A violation of this subchapter shall not constitute a basis for any private cause of action, and enforcement is limited solely at the discretion of the Attorney General.

4-88-1107. Limitations.

This subchapter does not:

(1) Require an original equipment manufacturer to disclose a trade secret;"

AND

Page 7, delete line 11, and substitute the following:

"4-88-1108. Exclusions."

AND

Page 7, delete line 18, and substitute the following:

"4-88-1109. Applicability."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Dotson

ANS/ANS - 04-13-2021 15:20:32

ANS427

Chief Clerk